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Full Time BSN to DNP – Organizational Leadership Track 
This course sequence is an accelerated degree completion plan. Students choosing this degree plan 

are advised not to work full-time in order to successfully manage the course load and requirements. 

 

YEAR 1 

Trimester 1 - Spring Trimester 2 - Summer Trimester 3 - Fall 

SCHW 501 - Foundations of Scholarly 
Writing for the Advanced Nurse  
(1 credit) 

MSNG 525 - Theoretical Foundation 
of Nursing Practice (2 credits) 

MSNL 540 - Advanced Physical 
Assessment, Pathophysiology, and 
Pharmacology for Nurse Leaders 
(4 credits) 

RELB 510 - Identity and Mission in 
Faith-Based Healthcare (2 credits) 

 
MSNL 530 - Quality Management and 
Patient Safety in Nursing (3 credits) 

MSNG 546 - Strategic Leadership in 
Nursing (3 credits) 

RSCH 512 - Research and Evidence-
Based Practice (3 credits) 

HTCA 512 - Information Systems & 
Healthcare Informatics (2 credits) 

FNCE 533 - Healthcare Finance  
(3 credits) 

HTCA 623 - Healthcare Systems and 
Governance (2 credits) 

HTCA 632 - Ethical Issues and Public 
Policy (2 credits) 

Total: 9 credits Total: 7 credits Total: 11 credits 

YEAR 2 

Trimester 4 - Spring Trimester 5 - Summer Trimester 6 - Fall 

DNPG 730 - Evidence-Based Practice 
Development for DNP (4 credits) 

DNPG 700 - Innovative Technologies 
in Healthcare, Concepts, 
Measurement, and Data 
Management (4 credits) 

MSNG 565 - Population Health for 
the Advanced Nurse (2 credits) 

 
MSNL 580 - Evolving Nursing Roles  
(2 credits) 
 

RELP 612 - Role Fidelity and the 
Exercise of Power (2 credits) 

 
DNPO 710 - Organizational and 
Systems Leadership in Healthcare  
(3 credits) 

MSNL 596 - Leadership Practicum 
Finance Immersion (1 credit) 

MSNL 595 - Leadership Practicum HR 
Immersion (1 credit) 

MSNL 598 - Leadership/Management 
Project (3 credits) 

Total: 7 credits Total: 10 credits Total: 5 credits 

YEAR 3 

Trimester 7 - Spring Trimester 8 - Summer Trimester 9 - Fall 

DNPG 705 - Epidemiology, 
Biostatistics and Translational 
Research in Advanced Nursing  
(3 credits) 

REL__ - Elective Religion Course  
(2 credits) 

DNPO 735 - DNP Practicum III 
(Leadership (5 credits) 

DNPO 715 - Environmental Health for 
Advanced Nursing Practice (3 credits) 

DNPO 725 - DNP Practicum II 
(Leadership) (5 credits) 

 
DNPO 810 - Doctoral Project Results 
and Dissemination (4 credits) DNPO 720 - DNP Practicum I 

(Leadership) (5 credits) 
DNPO 805 - Doctoral Project 
Implementation (4 credits) 

Total: 11 credits Total: 11 credits Total: 9 credits 
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Full Time BSN to DNP – Family Nurse Practitioner Track 
This course sequence is an accelerated degree completion plan. Students choosing this degree plan 

are advised not to work full-time in order to successfully manage the course load and requirements. 

 

YEAR 1 

Trimester 1 - Spring Trimester 2 - Summer Trimester 3 - Fall 

SCHW 501 - Foundations of Scholarly 
Writing for the Advanced Nurse (1 
credit) 

MSNP 545 - Advanced Pharmacology 
(4 credits) 

MSNP 535 - Advanced Health 
Assessment (3 credits) 

RELB 510 - Identity and Mission in 
Faith-Based Healthcare (2 credits) 

RSCH 512 - Research and Evidence-
Based Practice (3 credits) 

MSNG 525 - Theoretical Foundation 
of Nursing Practice (2 credits) 

 
HTCA 632 - Ethical Issues and Public 
Policy (2 credits) 
 

MSNP 550 - Advanced 
Pathophysiology (3 credits) 

MSNL 530 - Quality Management and 
Patient Safety in Nursing (3 credits) 

FNCE 533 - Healthcare Finance  
(3 credits) 

HTCA 623 - Healthcare Systems and 
Governance (2 credits) 

MSNG 546 - Strategic Leadership in 
Nursing (3 credits) 

Total: 12 credits Total: 11 credits Total: 8 credits 

YEAR 2 

Trimester 4 - Spring Trimester 5 - Summer Trimester 6 - Fall 

MSNP 640 - Primary Care of Women 
(3 credits) 

MSNP 645 - Primary Care of Children 
(3 credits) MSNP 650 - Primary Care of Adults  

(3 credits) MSNP 645L - Primary Care of 
Children Practicum (3 credits) 

 
MSNP 640L - Primary Care of Women 
Practicum (3 credits) 

DNPG 700 - Innovative Technologies 
in Healthcare, Concepts, 
Measurement, and Data 
Management (4 credits) 

 
MSNP 650L - Primary Care of Adults 
Practicum (3 credits) 

DNPG 730 - Evidence-Based Practice 
Development for DNP (4 credits) 

RELP 612 - Role Fidelity and the 
Exercise of Power (2 credits) 

MSNG 565 - Population Health for 
the Advanced Nurse (2 credits) 

Total: 10 credits Total: 12 credits Total: 8 credits 

YEAR 3 

Trimester 7 - Spring Trimester 8 - Summer Trimester 9 - Fall 

DNPG 705 - Epidemiology, 
Biostatistics and Translational 
Research in Advanced Nursing  
(3 credits) 

DNPC 801 - Family Nurse Practitioner 
Clinical Rotation II and NP 
Certification Exam Preparation  
(6 credits) 

DNPC 803B - Doctoral Project Results 
and Dissemination (4 credits) 

DNPC 720 - Advanced Diagnostic 
Reasoning for the APN (3 credits) 

 
DNPC 803A - Doctoral Project 
Implementation (4 credits) 

 
REL__ - Elective Religion Course  
(2 credits) DNPC 800 - Family Nurse Practitioner 

Clinical Rotation I (4 credits) 

Total: 10 credits Total: 10 credits Total: 6 credits 

 



 

ONLINE DOCTOR OF NURSING PRACTICE 

SAMPLE PROGRAM COMPLETION PLANS 
 

 

FOR MORE INFORMATION, CALL / TEXT (407) 890-8040 OR VISIT ONLINE.AHU.EDU 

 

Full Time MSN to DNP – Family Nurse Practitioner Track 
This course sequence is an accelerated degree completion plan. Students choosing this degree plan 

are advised not to work full-time in order to successfully manage the course load and requirements. 

 

Trimester 1 - Spring 

SCHW 501 - Foundations of Scholarly Writing for the Advanced Nurse (1 credit) 

DNPG 730 - Evidence-Based Practice Development for DNP (4 credits) 

FNCE 533 - Healthcare Finance (3 credits) 

Total: 8 credits 

Trimester 2 - Summer Trimester 3 - Fall Trimester 4 - Spring 

MSNL 530 - Quality Management and 
Patient Safety in Nursing (3 credits) 

DNPG 705 - Epidemiology, 
Biostatistics and Translational 
Research in Advanced Nursing  
(3 credits) 

 
DNPC 801 - Family Nurse Practitioner 
Clinical Rotation II and NP 
Certification Exam Preparation  
(6 credits) HTCA 623 - Healthcare Systems and 

Governance (3 credits) 
DNPC 720 - Advanced Diagnostic 
Reasoning for the APN (3 credits) 

DNPG 700 - Innovative Technologies 
in Healthcare, Concepts, 
Measurement, and Data 
Management (4 credits) 

 
DNPC 800 - Family Nurse Practitioner 
Clinical Rotation I (4 credits) 

 
DNPC 803A - Doctoral Project 
Implementation (4 credits) 

Total: 10 credits Total: 10 credits Total: 10 credits 

Trimester 5 - Summer 

DNPC 803B - Doctoral Project Results and Dissemination (4 credits) 

REL__ - Elective Religion Course (2 credits) 

Total: 6 credits 
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Full Time MSN to DNP – Organizational Leadership Track 
This course sequence is an accelerated degree completion plan. Students choosing this degree plan 

are advised not to work full-time in order to successfully manage the course load and requirements. 

 

Trimester 1 - Spring 

SCHW 501 - Foundations of Scholarly Writing for the Advanced Nurse (1 credit) 

DNPG 730 - Evidence-Based Practice Development for DNP (4 credits) 

MSNL 540 - Advanced Physical Assessment, Pathophysiology, and Pharmacology for Nurse Leaders (4 credits) 

MSNG 565 - Population Health for the Advanced Nurse (2 credits) 

Total: 11 credits 

Trimester 2 - Summer Trimester 3 - Fall Trimester 4 - Spring 

DNPG 700 - Innovative Technologies 
in Healthcare, Concepts, 
Measurement, and Data 
Management (4 credits) 

DNPG 705 - Epidemiology, 
Biostatistics and Translational 
Research in Advanced Nursing  
(3 credits) 

 
REL__ - Elective Religion Course 
(2 credits) 

DNPO 710 - Organizational and 
Systems Leadership in Healthcare 
(3 credits) 

DNPO 715 - Environmental Health for 
Advanced Nursing Practice (3 credits) 

DNPO 725 - DNP Practicum II 
(Leadership) (5 credits) 

DNPC 720 - Advanced Diagnostic 
Reasoning for the APN (3 credits) 

DNPO 805 - Doctoral Project 
Implementation (4 credits) 

Total: 7 credits Total: 9 credits Total: 11 credits 

Trimester 5 - Summer 

DNPO 735 - DNP Practicum III (Leadership (5 credits) 

DNPO 810 - Doctoral Project Results and Dissemination (4 credits) 

Total: 9 credits 

 


